which is consistent with City Bancorp management�s projections.

� Terminal Value. Mercer Capital multiplied the projected 2010 net income (net of holding company expenses)
by a capitalization factor (or price to earnings multiple). Mercer Capital estimated the terminal value of City
Bancorp at the end of the forecast period based upon a range of controlling interest price/earnings multiples of
15.0x to 20.0x.

� Discount Rate. Mercer Capital�s analysis utilizes a discount rate of 15%, calculated based upon the Capital
Asset Pricing Model and reflective of the risk of achieving management�s projections.

   The range of values provided by Mercer Capital�s discounted cash flow analysis is indicated in the following table.
At the midpoint price/earnings multiple of 17.0x to 18.0x, the computed values range from $153 million to
$194 million, as compared to the $170 million transaction consideration. Obtaining a value in excess of the
$170 million transaction consideration generally requires assuming that (a) management�s projections are achieved and
(b) the terminal multiple in 2010 exceeds 18.0x earnings.

Sensitivity Analysis � Price to Earnings Multiple vs. 2010 Net Income
Terminal Value Multiple

Range of
Year

2010 Net
Income 15.0 16.0 17.0 18.0 19.0 20.0

$14,767 -10% $136,602 $144,815 $153,028 $161,242 $169,455 $177,669
$15,588 -5% $143,451 $152,121 $160,791 $169,461 $178,131 $186,801
$16,408 $150,292 $159,418 $168,545 $177,671 $186,797 $195,923
$17,228 5% $157,134 $166,716 $176,298 $185,880 $195,462 $205,045
$18,049 10% $163,983 $174,022 $184,061 $194,100 $204,139 $214,178
Analysis of BancorpSouth�s Common Stock.
   City Bancorp�s shareholders will receive 50% of the merger consideration in shares of BancorpSouth common
stock. The total number of shares of BancorpSouth common stock issued is dependent upon the exchange ratio, which
will be determined according to the provisions of the merger agreement. The common stock of BancorpSouth, Inc. is
traded on the New York Stock Exchange under the symbol �BXS.� At September 30, 2006, BancorpSouth had
79,153,000 shares of common stock outstanding. The trading price of $26.03 per share at the close of trading on
October 20, 2006 implied a market capitalization of total equity of $2.1 billion.